



**CIRCLE OFFICE - AMRELI**

**SCHEDULE-B**

**Name of work : Miscellaneous civil works for town sub Division and HR section @ Circle Office Amreli**

ITEM No.	PARTCULARS OF ITEM	QUANTIT Y	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
1	1) Providing and Fixing Cupboard 300mm deep made up of 18mm thick plywood vertical and horizontal support with back of 6mm thick ply divided in four compartment (with intermedeate self of 18mm thick plywood covered with shutter with front laminated with sunmica. 2) 3 comaprtment with steel pipe 10mm dia having 3.5 inch intermedeate gap all exposed faces of ply to be covered with battenned patty. Exposed wooden portion to be french polished and internal surface to be oil painted with 3 coat of colour. Vertical side support to be laminated with 1mm thick ply. Rate includes all labour material profit etc completed as directed EIC as per drawing attached or with minnor modification at site as directed.	8.00	4500.00	SMT	36000.00
2	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	4.00	416.00	CMT	1664.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1cement : 3coarse sand : 6 hand broken stone aggregates 40 mm. nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of from work in :Foundation and plinth.	3.00	2255.00	CMT	6765.00
4	Providing & fixing 600x600mm vitrifierd 8mm thick tiles of approved colour in flooring, skirting etc. over 20mm (Av) base of cement mortar 1:6 on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including jointed with colour cement slurry of matching shade incl. finished with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc ,complete.	31.00	757.00	SMT	23467.00
5	Providing & fixing fittings in position partly panelled partly glazed aluminium (alloy - HE - 9 WP ) frame partition using aluminium 'c' section in the dimensions of 23.6mmx21.8mm to be used for top, bottom and side ends aluminium 'H' sections in the dimensions of 23.6x60mm outer dimensions to be used for intermediate support, the vertical & horizontal members to be joined and with concealed aluminium angle cleat panel to be made from 5.5 mm thick HB4 or "Triveni" make plain glass fixed with glazing clip rubber gasket with aluminium bedding of required size incl. all fixtures & fastenings as per drawings & details with door of required size with similar aluminium framing material etc., complete with rubber on all four side for air tight fitting incl. all fixtures & fastenings as directed by E.I.C.	4.00	2400.00	SMT	9600.00
6	Labour charges for removing of old aluminun partition and refixing the same with changed orientation including all fixtures fastening labour and required maintenane as directed by Engineer In charge	5.00	400.00	Smt	2000.00
7	Labour charges for cutting the Fixed Stell CB work requires removal of CB resizing as per site condition refixing without any damages including colour finishing required as directed by engineer in charge	6.00	850.00	Per nos	5100.00

**ESTIMATED COST RS      84596.00**

**In words: Rs Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six only**

**Supdt. Engineer  
C. O., Amreli.**

I/WE AM/ARE READY TO CARRY OUT ABOVE WORK AT .....% ABOVE / BELOW (IN WORDS .....% ABOVE / BELOW) THE ESTIMATE AMOUNTS TO RS IN FIGURE ..... AND IN WORDS ..... (SHOULD BE WRITTEN IN WORDS)

**SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR WITH SEAL**